CITY OF KELOWNA

Bylaw No. 12716

Amendment No. 3 to Development Application Fees Bylaw No. 12552

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts that the Development Application Fees Bylaw No. 12552 be amended as follows:

- 1. THAT **Section 2. General Administration**, Subsection 2.2.1 be amended by deleting "January 1, 2025" and replacing with "January 1, 2026".
- 2. THAT **Schedule "A", Table 4: Agriculture & Liquor Licenses** be amended by deleting the title "Table 4: Agriculture & Liquor Licenses" and replacing with the title "Table 4: Agriculture & Liquor Licenses".
- 3. THAT **Schedule "A", Table 4: Agriculture & Liquor Licences** be amended by deleting 'Liquor License (New or Change)' and replacing with "Liquor Licence (New or Change)".
- 4. THAT **Schedule "A", Table 4: Agriculture & Liquor Licences** be amended by deleting the following application types in their entirety:

Application Type	Base Fee 2024	Additional Fees 2024
Liquor Licences (New or Change)		
"99 persons or less	\$ 2,375.00	_ <i>n</i>
"100 Persons or more	\$ 2670.00	_""

5. THAT **Schedule "A", Table 4: Agriculture & Liquor Licences** be amended by adding the following new application types to the table each as a type of Liquor Licence (New or Change):

Application Type	Base Fee 2024	Additional Fees 2024
Liquor Licences (New or Change)		
"Delegated Liquor Licence 99 Persons or less	\$ 985.00	_""
"Delegated Patron Participation Endorsement 250 Persons or less	\$ 985.00	_ <i>n</i>
"Council Liquor Licence 100 Persons - 250 Persons	\$ 1,345.00	_"
"Council Liquor Licence 251 Persons or more	\$ 2,670.00	_"
"Council Patron Participation Endorsement 251 Persons or more	\$ 2,670.00	_""

6. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 12716, being An 12552".	nendment No. 3 to Development Application Fees Bylaw No.
7. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and is bir	nding on all persons as and from the date of adoption.
Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council	this 25 th day of November, 2024.
Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna thi	S
	Mayor
	City Clerk